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BUILDING CONSTRUCTION —-CAVITE
INDICATORS REFFERENCE PERIOD
JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 2024 2024 2024
TOTAL
NUMBER 1,575 1,516 1,424
TOTAL FLOOR AREA
(SQUARE METERS) 372,945 389,107 267,169
VALUE (P1,000) 3,711,374 4,182,446 4,208,485
RESIDENTIAL
NUMBER 1,184 1,044 1,062
TOTAL FLOOR AREA
(SQUARE METERS) 256,202 223,974 154,535
VALUE (P1,000) 2,352,621 2,401,124 2,228,866
NON-RESIDENTIAL
NUMBER 111 139 113
TOTAL FLOOR AREA
(SQUARE METERS) 101,418 154,551 105,674
VALUE (P1,000) 1,109,445 1,492,363 1,820,839
ADDITIONAL
NUMBER 188 237 164
TOTAL FLOOR AREA
(SQUARE METERS) 15,325 10,582 6,960
VALUE (P1,000) 158,831 122,437 77,605
OTHERS
NUMBER 116 118 93
VALUE (P1,000) 97,531 173,541 85,166
Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, Industry Statistics Division, Private Construction Statistics
VITAL STATISTICS— CAVITE
INDICATORS REFFERENCE PERIOD
JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER
VITAL STATISTICS 2023 2023 2023
BIRTH
MALE 2,500 2,766 2,678
FEMALE 2,382 2,740 2,648
DEATH
MALE 1,091 1,086 916
FEMALE 849 798 731
1,411 909 835



AGRICULTURE/FISHERIES — CAVITE

INDICATORS
1ST QUARTER
AGRICULTURE/FISHERIES 2022
Volume of Production (in MT)
PALAY 6,613.00
CORN 295.92
COMMERICIAL FISHERIES 1,510.98
MUNICIPAL FISHERIES
(Total) 1,287.94
MARINE FISHERIES 1,271.95
INLAND FISHERIES 15.99

REFERENCE PERIOD
2ND QUARTER 3RD QUARTER 4TH QUARTER

2022
5,342.17
97.49
1,595.05

2,396.56
2,385.49

11.07

2022
4,823.3
462.55
2,559.61

2,535.31
2,529.9

5.41

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, Crops Statistics Division and Fisheries Statistics Division

https://openstat.psa.gov.ph/

CONSUMER PRICE INDEX - CAVITE
INDICATORS

2018=100 PRICE INDICES

ALL ITEMS

FOOD AND NON-ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO

CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR
HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRICITY, GAS, AND
OTHER FUELS

FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT
HEALTH

TRANSPORT

INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION
RECREATION, SPORT AND CULTURE

EDUCATION SERVICES
RESTAURANTS AND ACCOMMODATION
SERVICES

FINANCIAL SERVICES
PERSONAL CARE, AND MISCELLANEOUS

Unit: Percentage

REFERENCE PERIOD

JULY
2024

124.9
129.4
176.8
129.3

121.5

128.1
133.2
124.3
101.9
119.7
110.0

118.7
115.4

121.7

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority (https://openstat.psa.gov.ph/)

AUGUST
2024

125.5
129.9
176.6
129.4

121.5

128.6
133.2
1241
101.9
119.6
123.1

118.7
115.4

121.9

REFFERENCE PERIOD

EDUCATION - REGION IV-A
INDICATORS 2008
Both Sexes Male Female
Functional Literacy Rate
(Age 10-14 years old) 90.0 88.5 91.6
Functional Literacy Rate
(Aged 15-19 years old) 96.6 94.7 98.3

Unit: Percentage

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, Poverty and Human Development Statistics Division

(https://openstat.psa.gov.ph/)

2013
Both Sexes

87.9

96.1

2022
6,435.31
182.10
1,806.95

1,914.18
1,902.05

12.13

SEPTEMBER

Male

85.4

94.3

2024
124.9
128.3
176.7
129.3

121.6

128.7
133.1
122.8
102.0
119.6
123.1

119.2
115.4

121.9

Female

90.6

98.0


https://openstat.psa.gov.ph/
https://openstat.psa.gov.ph/

LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT—REGION IV-A

INDICATORS REFERENCE PERIOD
Employed Persons by Major Occupation Jz%lir AUGZUOSZI SEPTEMZBOEZT
Total 6,377.25 6,418.55 6,459.02
Managers 443.59 450.59 343.41
Professionals 370.89 304.87 367.98
Technicians and Associate Professionals 410.92 240.38 273.93
Clerical Support Workers 562.58 505.88 614.66
Service and Sales Workers 1,520.72 1,552.75 1506.80
Skilled Agricultural Forestry and Fishery Workers 243.31 300.87 315.56
Craft and Related Trades Workers 612.00 570.13 650.36
Plant and Machine Operators and Assemblers 778.46 940.84 730.97
Elementary Occupations 1,421.88 1,552.19 1,645.78
Armed Forces Occupations 12.86 0 9.53

Unit: Thousands
Source: Philippine Statistics Authority (https://openstat.psa.gov.ph/)

DEMOGRAPHY - CAVITE
INDICATORS REFFERENCE PERIOD
TOTAL POPULATION 2020
AGE MALE FEMALE
Below 5 207,721 193,907
5-9 210,466 194,401
10-14 206,632 193,428
15-19 196,174 186,919
20-24 208,118 200,096
25-29 199,845 193,138
30-34 186,641 180,506
35-39 168,443 166,961
40-44 149,427 149,503
45-49 121,005 120,474
50-54 102,093 106,036
55-59 81,039 87,717
60-64 61,695 70,776
65-69 39,435 48,675
70-74 23,073 32,733
75-79 10,543 18,217
80 and over 8,703 20,289

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, Population and Housing Census Division
(https://openstat.psa.gov.ph/)

DEFINITION OF TERMS

. Consumer Price Index (CPI) - is an indicator of the change in the average retail prices of a fixed basket of goods and services com-
monly purchased by household relative to base year.

(] Vital statistics- are derived from information obtained at the time when the occurrences of vital events and their characteristics are
inscribed in a civil register.

. Live Birth - is a complete expulsion or extraction from its mother of a product of conception, irrespective of the duration of the preg-
nancy, which after such separation, breathes or shows any other evidence of life, such as beating of the heart, pulsation of the umbili-
cal cord, or definite movement of voluntary muscles, whether or not the umbilical cord has been cut or the placenta is attached; each
product of such a birth is considered liveborn.
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